ARTICLE VII – GUARANTEES OF PERFORMANCE 

SECTION 701  GENERAL REQUIREMENT OF A PERFORMANCE BOND  

Prior to the Effective Date of this Ordinance, the Company has deposited with the City a 
Performance Bond made payable to the city in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000).  The bond must be written by a corporate surety acceptable to the City and authorized 
to do business in the Commonwealth of Virginia.  The Performance Bond must be maintained at 
this amount through the term of this Franchise Ordinance. Whenever the City calls upon the

[...]

the City’s Housing Policy 1, as amended. Exceptions to the administration of the Program will 

be permitted to allow: 

(i) For single room housing that might not otherwise meet HUD rules and 

regulations, in limited circumstances. 

(ii) For rent rates up to one-hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the 

federally designated HUD fair market rents for units in the City; and up to one-hundred and 

ten percent (110%) of the federally­ designated HUD fair market rents for units located in 

Albemarle County, Virginia (“Albemarle”). 

For purposes of administration of CSRAP, the term "Household" shall mean and include